Racor introduces the most
significant improvements to our
Turbine Series FF/WS in the last
30 years!
Today’s electronic controlled
engines with high performance,
high pressure commonrail (HPCR)
fuel systems demand higher

the fuel temperature reaches 80oF (27oC). Power draw is 25 amps for 12 vdc and 12.5 amps for 24 vdc. See
the ’How to Order’ section (below) to include a heater with your filter.
V -- How to Order
The example below illustrates how part numbers are constructed.
90 0FH P 312 2
Specify a flow rate:
’90’ for (1.5 GPM) or
’100’ for (3.0 GPM)
Specify ’0FH’ for
standard ports1 or
’2FH’ for M22 ports
Add ’P’ for a
water probe2.
(Omit if not desired.)
Add ’312’ for a (12
vdc) or ’324’ for a
(24 vdc) heater3.
(Omit if not desired.)
Specify a micron
rating: ’2’, ’10’,
or ’30’.
1 Standard fuel ports are 7/8”--14 UNF (SAE J1926). 2 Must be used with Water Detection Module.
3 300 watt heater -- recommended for use with a Racor relay kit.
Specifications
Basic Models 900FH 1000FH
Maximum Flow Rate 90 GPH (341 LPH) 180 GPH (681 LPH)
Port Size
Standard (SAE J1926)
Optional (SAE J2244)
7/8”--14 UNF
M22
7/8”--14 UNF
M22
Replacement Elements:
2 micron
10 micron
30 micron
2040SM--OR
2040TM--OR
2040PM--OR
2020SM--OR
2020TM--OR
2020PM--OR
Minimum Service Clearance
Above assembly
Below assembly
5 in. (127 mm)
2 in. (51 mm)
10 in. (254 mm)
2 in. (51 mm)
Height 17.0 in. (432 mm) 22.0 in. (559 mm)
Depth 6.0 in. (152 mm) 6.0 in. (152 mm)
Width 7.0 in. (178 mm) 7.0 in. (178 mm)
Weight (dry) 6.0 lb (2.7 kg) 10.0 lb (4.5 kg)
Clean Element Pressure Drop 0.30 PSI (2.07 kPa) 0.43 PSI (2.97 kPa)
Maximum Allowable Pressure1 15 PSI (103 kPa) 15 PSI (103 kPa)
Water In Bowl Capacity 305 ml 305 ml
Available Options:2
Water Sensor
Heater
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Operating Temperature --40o to +255oF / --40o to +121oC
Special Notes
1 Pressure installations are applicable up to the maximum PSI shown. Vacuum installations are recommended.
2 Not for use on gasoline applications.